Ub-U	1-2001	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		
	736463	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
George D. Combs	Name: Enviroscience, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? 🌉 Yes 🕎 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment		
-	Street Address: 1245 Rock Creek Rd.	
Security Agreement		
Other		
	City: Hot Springs State: AR Zip: 71913	
Execution Date: January 26, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🥻 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,364,447	
()	5,198,190	
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes █ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total fluitiber of applications and patents involved.	
Name: C T Philipp	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>80.00</u>	
Numo.	☐ Enclosed	
Internal Address:	_	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1245 Rock Creek Rd.	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 1245 ROCK Creek Rd.		
a. Hat Chrisgs AD - 71012	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: Hot Springate: AR Zip: 71913		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document.		
C. T. Philipp Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
i tairio di L'Ordori digini g		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover that information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF LETTERS PATENT

This Assignment of Letters Patent ("Assignment") is made on this 16 day of January, 2001, by George D. Combs, 10220 W. Markham, Suite 216, Little Rock, Arkansas 72205 ("Assignors") to Enviroscience, Inc., an Arkansas corporation ("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the entire interest of Assignor in certain Letters Patent of the United States of America numbers 5,364,447 and 5,198,190 for a method of recycling hazardous waste copies of which are attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and "B" (the "Letters Patent"); and

WHEREAS, assignee desires to accept an assignment of the Letters Patent subject to the terms, covenants and conditions of this Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor hereby assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Letters Patent. Said assignment is made by Assignor without recourse and without any representation or warranty including any representations or warranties as to the validity or enforceability of the Letters Patent, such interest to be held to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent or any reissues, renewals, extensions, substitutions, continuations or divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder which may have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made. Assignor disclaims any warranties which may arise by fact or by operation of law with regard to this Assignment or the Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to record this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this instrument on this 26 day of January, 2001.

Jeong S. Combs

04/02/2001 GTON11 00000206 5364447

01 FC:581

80.00 OP

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF ARKANSAS)	
)	SS
COUNTY OF PULASKI)	

On this Ju day of January, 2001, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared George D. Combs who acknowledged himself to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purpose therein contained.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

OTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 05/16/2001

PATENT REEL: 011837 FRAME: 0636